CERTIFICATION OF EVIDENCE

I, Aaron Blazina, Vice President, Finance, Regulatory Affairs & Purchasing, hereby make the following certifications regarding the information filed in the SYNERGY NORTH CORPORATION (SNC) 2025 IRM Distribution Rate Application and any evidence filed in support of the application.

- I certify that to the best of my knowledge, the information filed does not include any personal information (as that phrase is defined in the Freedom of Information and Protecting of Privacy Act) unless it is filed in accordance with Rule 9A of the OEB's Rules (and the Practice Direction, as applicable) in accordance with Chapter 1 of the Filing Requirements for Electricity Distribution Rate Applications – 2022 Edition of the 2023 Rate Applications issued April 18, 2022.
- I certify that to the best of my knowledge, the information filed by SNC in this Application is accurate, consistent, and complete to the best of my knowledge in accordance with Chapter 3 of the Filing Requirements for Electricity Distribution Rate Applications - 2024 Edition for 2025 Rate Applications issued June 18, 2024.
- 3. I certify that to the best of my knowledge, SNC has robust processes and internal controls in place for the preparation, review, verification and oversight of the deferral and variance account balances being disposed of in accordance with Chapter 1 of the Filing Requirements for Electricity Distribution Rate Applications 2024 Edition for 2025 Rate Applications issued June 18, 2024.

November 6, 2024

Aaron Blazina Vice President, Finance, Regulatory Affairs & Purchasing Date